

SLP(C)No. 4467 OF 2003
ITEM No.27

Court No. 9

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4467/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2002 in CWP 318/02
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HERITAGE CRAFTS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)(O.R.)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record)

With

SLP(C)No.4477/2003,SLP(C)No.4537/2003,SLP(C)No.4821/2003,SLP(C)No.4925/2003
SLP(C)No.5410/2003,SLP(C)No.5411/2003,SLP(C)No.5415/2003

Date : 14/11/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. R.Thomas,Mrs.B.Upadhyaya,Mr.A.Shukla,Adv.s.for
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S.K.Jain,Adv.for
Mrs. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit is ready and is being filed.

Two weeks time is granted for filing rejoinder.

List after 3 weeks.

(Y.P. Dhamija)
AR-cum-PS

(Veera Verma)
Court Master